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Date/ 
Time 

Response 
Time 

Patient 
Staff/Student 

Diagnoses/ 
Medical Injury 

Location Outcome 

03/01/13 
1101 

Walk-in Student SOB, leg pain Health 
Services 

Tri-City Hosp. 

03/01/13 
1153 

Walk-in Student Abrasions “P” Mtn. on 
Borden Rd. 

Home 
 

03/04/13 
1039 

Walk-in Student Head abrasion Pool Class 
 

03/5/13 
1410 

Walk-in Employee Injured 2nd RF Automotive Concentra 

03/05/13 
1555 

Walk-in Student R. hand 5th digit 
crushed 

WFC PCP 

03/06/13 
0815 

Walk-in Student Pulled muscle R. 
leg 

Dome PCP 

03/07/13 
1205 

Walk-in Student Bee sting Off 
campus 

Home 
 

03/11/13 
0833 

Walk-in Student Asthma attack Health 
Services 

Class 
 

03/11/13 
1525 

Walk-in Student Dizzy Health 
Services 

Class 

03/13/13 
1849 

Walk-in Student Abrasions, knees 
& palms 

Off 
campus 

Class 
 

03/14/13 
1230 

Walk-in Student Abrasions L. knee Library Class 

03/14/13 
1150 

Walk-in Student Dizzy, faint Health 
Services 

Class 
 

03/18/13 
1011 

Walk-in Student Rash Art Dept. Class 
 

03/18/13 
1750 

Walk-in Student R/O Fx R. 
wrist/hand 

Bus stop Class 

03/13/13 
1130 

Walk-in Student Head injury Soccer 
field 

Class 
 

03/19/13 
1125 

Walk-in Student R. rib & shoulder 
contusion 

Soccer 
field 

Class 
 

03/20/13 
1250 

Walk-in Student Asthma episode Main 
campus 
walk 

Urgent Care 

03/20/13 
1408 

Walk-in Student L. eye irritation RC Home 

03/20/13 
1525 

Walk-in Student L. ankle injury MD Bldg. Class 

03/21/13 
0930 

Walk-in Student Dizzy NS Bldg. Home 
 

03/21/13 
0930 

Walk-in Student Dizzy Health 
Services 

Class 
 

03/21/13 
1051 

Walk-in Student Nose bleed Walk-in Class 

03/21/13 
1454 

Walk-in Student Rash Health 
Services 

Class 

03/22/13 
1546 

Walk-in Employee Dizzy, possible 
food allergy 

NS bldg. 
steps 

Tri-City Hosp. 
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HEALTH SERVICES 
March 2013 

 
 

 
TO:  Mark Vernoy, Assistant Superintendent, Vice President, Student Services  
  
FROM: M. Jayne Conway, MSN, RN, Director, Health Services 
 
SUBJECT: Emergency Response Summary Report March 2013 
 
 
Health Services responded to the following number of emergencies, and basic first aid for March 
2013 

 
 

                                          San Marcos Campus                            Escondido Center 
 
 Student Employee Other  Student Employee Other TOTAL 

Emergency Response 
on Campus/ ER Cart by 
RN 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

  
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

Emergency Response 
at Health Services by 
RN 

 
22 

 
2 

 
0 

  
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
25 

 
Total RN Contacts 

 
22 

 
2 

 
0 

  
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
25 

         
Basic First Aid by 
Medical Reception 

 
110 

 
0 

 
0 

  
26 

 
0 

 
0 

 
136 

         

Psychological Health 
Crisis  

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

  
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
Mental Health 

 
8 

 
0 

 
0 

  
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
8 

Medical Injury Reports 9 1 0  0 0 0 10 
         

Urgent Care/Hospital 2 1 0  0 0 0 3 
MD Referrals 13 2 0  0 0 0 15 
911 Calls 1 1 0  0 0 0 2 
Workers’ Comp. to HR 0 1 0  0 0 0 1 
 
Total Referrals 

 
16 

 
5 

 
0 

  
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
21 
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Date/ 
Time 

Response 
Time 

Patient 
Staff/Student 

Diagnoses/ 
Medical Injury 

Location Outcome 

03/14/13 
1100 

Walk-in Student Chest pain, face 
tingly, feels sad, 
lupus 

TLC Class 
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