Emergency Response Report San Marcos March 2013 Safety & Security

Date/ Time	Response Time	Patient Staff/Student	Diagnoses/ Medical Injury	Location	Outcome	
				11 10	T:0:11	
03/01/13 1101	Walk-in	Student	SOB, leg pain	Health Services	Tri-City Hosp.	
03/01/13 1153	Walk-in	Student	Abrasions	"P" Mtn. on Borden Rd.	Home	
03/04/13 1039	Walk-in	Student	Head abrasion	Pool	Class	
03/5/13 1410	Walk-in	Employee	Injured 2 nd RF	Automotive	Concentra	
03/05/13 1555	Walk-in	Student	R. hand 5 th digit crushed	WFC	PCP	
03/06/13 0815	Walk-in	Student	Pulled muscle R.	Dome	PCP	
03/07/13 1205	Walk-in	Student	Bee sting	Off campus	Home	
03/11/13 0833	Walk-in	Student	Asthma attack	Health Services	Class	
03/11/13 1525	Walk-in	Student	Dizzy	Health Services	Class	
03/13/13 1849	Walk-in	Student	Abrasions, knees & palms	Off campus	Class	
03/14/13 1230	Walk-in	Student	Abrasions L. knee	Library	Class	
03/14/13 1150	Walk-in	Student	Dizzy, faint	Health Services	Class	
03/18/13 1011	Walk-in	Student	Rash	Art Dept.		
03/18/13 1750	Walk-in	Student	R/O Fx R. wrist/hand	Bus stop	Class	
03/13/13 1130	Walk-in	Student	Head injury	Soccer field	Class	
03/19/13 1125	Walk-in	Student	R. rib & shoulder contusion	Soccer field	Class	
03/20/13 1250	Walk-in	Student	Asthma episode	Main campus walk	Urgent Care	
03/20/13 1408	Walk-in	Student	L. eye irritation	RC	Home	
03/20/13 1525	Walk-in	Student	L. ankle injury	MD Bldg.	Class	
03/21/13 0930	Walk-in	Student	Dizzy	NS Bldg.	Home	
03/21/13 0930	Walk-in	Student	Dizzy	Health Services	Class	
03/21/13 1051	Walk-in	Student	Nose bleed Walk-in		Class	
03/21/13 1454	Walk-in	Student	Rash	Health Services	Class	
03/22/13 1546	Walk-in	Employee	Dizzy, possible food allergy	NS bldg. steps	Tri-City Hosp.	
	I	1	l	I	l	

Emergency Response Report San Marcos March 2013 Safety & Security



HEALTH SERVICES March 2013

TO: Mark Vernoy, Assistant Superintendent, Vice President, Student Services

FROM: M. Jayne Conway, MSN, RN, Director, Health Services

SUBJECT: Emergency Response Summary Report March 2013

Health Services responded to the following number of emergencies, and basic first aid for March 2013

San Marcos Campus Escondido Center

	Jan	warcos Cam	pus	Escondido Center			7
	Student	Employee	Other	Student	Employee	Other	TOTAL
Emergency Response on Campus/ ER Cart by RN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Emergency Response at Health Services by RN	22	2	0	1	0	0	25
Total RN Contacts	22	2	0	1	0	0	25
Basic First Aid by Medical Reception	110	0	0	26	0	0	136
			_				
Psychological Health Crisis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Mental Health	8	0	0	0	0	0	8
Medical Injury Reports	9	1	0	0	0	0	10
Urgent Care/Hospital	2	1	0	0	0	0	3
MD Referrals	13	2	0	0	0	0	15
911 Calls	1	1	0	0	0	0	2
Workers' Comp. to HR	0	1	0	0	0	0	1
Total Referrals	16	5	0	0	0	0	21

Emergency Response Report Escondido March 2013 Safety & Security

Date/ Time	Response Time	Patient Staff/Student	Diagnoses/ Medical Injury	Location	Outcome
03/14/13 1100	Walk-in	Student	Chest pain, face tingly, feels sad, lupus	TLC	Class